
ZZ67.1 Clearwater South Loop 
At TurnGo On
0 0.5 Begin Ride
0.5 R 0.6 Fred Marquis Pinellas

Trail
1.1 R 0.2 Turn right to stay on Fred

Marquis Pinellas Trail
1.3 R 0.7 Pinellas Trail
2 L >.1 S Ft Harrison Ave
2.1 R 17.1 Pinellas Trail
19.2 R 0.4 Turn right
19.5 L 0.1 Slight left at 43rd St S
19.6 L 0.3 Slight left
19.9 S 0.1 Cross 16th Ave S
20 S 0.2 Cross Queensboro Ave

S
20.2 R >.1 Right turn to cross 18th

Ave S
20.3 S 0.1 Cross 42nd St S
20.4 R >.1 Turn right toward Skyway

Trail
20.4 L 1.5 Skyway Trail
22 R 0.3 37th St S
22.2 S 0.8 At the traffic circle,

continue straight to stay 
on 37th St S

23 S 0.3 At the traffic circle,
continue straight to stay 
on 37th St S

23.3 R 2.2 54th Ave S/Pinellas
Bayway

25.4 L 5.1 State Hwy 679/Pinellas
Bayway

30.5 L 1.5 Bike Trail
32.1 R 1.6 Turn right
33.7 R >.1 Turn right
33.7 Food and washrooms
33.7 Uturn 1.6 Return back the

way you came
35.3 L 1.5 Turn left
36.8 R 5.1 State Hwy 679
41.9 L 1.4 54th Ave S/Pinellas

Bayway
43.3 R 2 Gulf Blvd
45.4 R 1.5 Blind Pass Rd
46.9 S 17 Gulf Blvd
63.9 L 0.5 S Gulfview Blvd
64.4 R >.1 S Hamden Dr
64.5 L 0.6 Coronado Dr
65.1 S >.1 At the traffic circle, take

the 1st exit
65.1 L 0.1 Bike Trail
65.2 R 1.7 Slight right to cross Bike

Bridge

At TurnGo On
66.9 R 0.1 Turn right down Bike

Ramp
67 L 0.2 Pierce St

End of Ride


